A.P.N. No.:	007-410-02						
R.P.T.T.	\$1,521.00						
File No.:	2259417						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Ira Clay Hook and Kyra Hook							
P O Box 972							
Eureka, NV	89316						

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1521.00 Rec:\$37.00
\$1,558.00 Pgs=2 04/17/2024 02:34 PM
STEWART TITLE ELKO
KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

#### Raudel Covarrubias and Judy Nolt Covarrubias, husband and wife

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

### Ira Clay Hook and Kyra Hook, husband and wife, as joint tenants,

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 4 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for Homestake Mining Company of California filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on August 20, 1996, as File No. 164398, being a portion of Section 32, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M..

#### SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 4-11-54

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Randel Coverribies	god Not Covamilie
Raudel Covarrubias	Judy Nolt Covarrubias
State of Nevada ) ) ss	
County of Elko )	WA A T
This instrument was acknowledged before me of By: Raudel Covarrubjas and Judy Nolt Covarrub	
Signature: Notary Public	
Patricia L Blaylock My Commission Expires:	PATRICIA L. BLAYLOCK  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE of NEVADA  Elko County · Nevada  CERTIFICATE # 93-3960-6  APPT. EXP. FEB. 10, 2025

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numbe			Λ	
a) 007-410-02				
			\	\
			\	\
d)			\	
2. Type of Property:		500.0500	2222 222	1105 61711
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	i	RDERS OPTIONA	1 1
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex		Page	e:
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec	ording:	\ \
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		7 1
□ Other				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ 390,000.00	Name and the second	
	sure Only (value of proper			
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 390,000.00		
d. Real Property Transfer	r Tax Due	\$ <u>1,521.00</u>	<del>\</del>	
4 16 5 4 0			1 1	
4. If Exemption Claimed:			)	
	otion per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	+ /	
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption.	<del></del>		
5. Partial Interest: Percen	tage heing transferred:	%		<del> </del>
The undersigned declares a			nursuant to NRS 1	375 060
and NRS 375.110, that the				
and can be supported by do				
Furthermore, the parties ag				
additional tax due, may resi				
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liabl	e for any additiona	I amount owed.
		\ \		
Signature		Capacity	Grantor	
Raudel Covarrub	oias	\ \		
Signature 7		Capacity	Escrow Agent	
Trish Blaylock		_   '		
		LL		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	<u>ORMATION</u>		NTEE) INFORMA	<u>TION</u>
(REQUIRED)			REQUIRED)	IZ
Print Name: Raudel Covarrubias and Judy Nolt Covarrubias		Print Name: Ira Clay Hook and Kyra Hook Address: P O Box 972		
Address: PO Box 44		- JF		
City: Eureka		City: Eureka State: NV		89316
	Zip: 89316	_ State. <u>INV</u>	Zip:	09310
State. IV	ыр. 109310	<del>-</del>		
COMPANY/PERSON REQ	UESTING RECORDING	required if not se	eller or buver)	
Print Name: Stewart Title			259417	
Address: 810 Idaho St	7 7			<del></del>
City: Elko	/ /	State: NV	Zip:	89801

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED